PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Joel Marchildon | 05/21/2009 |
| Lisa Fu | 05/21/2009 |
| Geofrey Owen Kelk | 05/21/2009 |
| Brian Moran | 05/21/2009 |
| James A. Kennedy | 05/21/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Accenture Global Services GmbH |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Herrenacker 15 |
| City: | Schaffhausen |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND |
| Postal Code: | CH-8200 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13245984 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 russek@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marie Smyth

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: #3200 RBC Plaza

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 12587-0157002

Marie Smyth PATENT

501873348 REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0772

\$40.00 132/E9

| Total Attachments: 5 | | |
|--------------------------|--|--|
| source=0157002#page1.tif | | |
| source=0157002#page2.tif | | |
| source=0157002#page3.tif | | |
| source=0157002#page4.tif | | |
| source=0157002#page5.tif | | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0773 Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0157001 / D09-003/02152-00/US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JOEL MARCHILDON</u> of <u>160 Balmoral PL. Ottawa</u>, <u>Ontario, Canada, K1H 5E5</u>, <u>LISA FU</u> of <u>496 Sunnyside Avenue</u>, <u>Ottawa</u>, <u>Ontario, Canada K1S 5R8</u>, <u>GEOFREY OWEN KELK</u> of <u>23 Sherk Crescent</u>, <u>Kanata</u>, <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada K2K 2L3</u>, <u>BRIAN MORAN</u> of <u>16900 S</u>. <u>Woodland Rd</u>, <u>Shaker Heights</u>, <u>OH 44128</u>, <u>JAMES A KENNEDY</u> of <u>29 Warrington Drive</u>, <u>Ottawa</u>, <u>Ontario</u>, <u>Canada K1S 3C7</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Accenture Global Services GmbH</u>, a corporation of <u>Switzerland</u> having a place of business at:

Herrenacker 15 CH-8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland; and

Date: May 21, 2009

JOEL MARCHILDON

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0157001 / D09-003/02152-00/US

| Date: May 21, 2009 | LISA FU |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Date: | GEOFREY OWEN KELK |
| Date: | BRIAN MORAN |
| Date: | JAMES A. KENNEDY |

40566598.doc

2

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0157001 / D09-003/02152-00/US

| Date: | LISA FU |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Date: May 21, 2009 | GEOFREY OWEN KELK |
| Date: | BRIAN MORAN |
| Date: | JAMES A. KENNEDY |
| 40566598.doe | |
| | |

40566598.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0157001 / D09-003/02152-00/US

| Date: | | |
|---------------|-------------------|--|
| , | LISA FU | |
| | | |
| | | |
| • | | |
| Date: | GEOFREY OWEN KELK | |
| Date: 5/21/09 | Diren Mora | |
| Date: | BRIAN MORAN | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Date: | | |
| | JAMES A. KENNEDY | |

2

40566598,doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 12587-0157001 / D09-003/02152-00/US

| Date: | |
|---------------------------|-------------------|
| | LISA FU |
| | |
| Date: | |
| | GEOFREY OWEN KELK |
| | |
| Date: | |
| | BRIAN MORAN |
| | |
| Date: <u>MAY 21/2009,</u> | |
| • | JAMES A. KENNEDY |

2

PATENT REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0778